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Survey question wording and topline

2024 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 142 - SCIENCE TOPLINE
February 7-11, 2024
N=10,133

OTHER QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED OR HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
DISPLAY TO FORM 1: On a different topic...

ASK FORM 1 [N=5,050]:
COVIDTHREAT How much of a threat, if any, is the coronavirus today for...* [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

A major A minor Not a
threat threat threat No answer
a. The health of the U.S. population
as a whole
Feb 7-11, 2024 20 55 24 <1
May 2-8, 2022 41 45 13 1
Jan 10-17, 2022 57 35 8 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 61 33 6 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 63 31 5 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 65 29 5 <1
Jul 13-19, 2020 67 28 5 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 64 31 4 <1
Mar 19-24, 2020 66 31 2 <1
Mar 10-16, 2020 47 45 8 <1
b. Your personal health
Feb 7-11, 2024 16 48 36 <1
May 2-8, 2022 23 50 26 <1
Jan 10-17, 2022 30 50 20 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 31 50 19 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 31 52 17 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 39 46 14 <1
Jul 13-19, 2020 40 46 13 <1
Apr 29-May 5, 2020 38 47 14 <1
Mar 19-24, 2020 36 52 11 <1
Mar 10-16, 2020 27 51 22 <1

4 In all surveys prior to February 2024, the phrase “coronavirus outbreak” was used instead of “coronavirus today.”
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COVIDTHREAT CONTINUED...

The U.S. economy

Feb 7-11, 2024
May 2-8, 2022
Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jul 13-19, 2020

Apr 29-May 5, 2020

Mar 19-24, 2020
Mar 10-16, 2020

Your personal financial situation

Feb 7-11, 2024
May 2-8, 2022
Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jul 13-19, 2020

Apr 29-May 5, 2020

Mar 19-24, 2020
Mar 10-16, 2020
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DISPLAY TO FORM 2: On a different topic...

ASK FORM 2 [N=5,083]:
COVID_INFECT

a. You might spread the
coronavirus to other
people without knowing
that you have it

Feb 7-11, 2024

Mar 13-19, 2023
Sep 13-18, 2022
May 2-8, 2022

Jan 10-17, 2022
Aug 23-29, 2021
Feb 16-21, 2021
Nov 18-29, 2020
Jun 16-22, 2020
Apr 7-12, 2020

b. You will get the coronavirus
and require hospitalization
Feb 7-11, 2024
Mar 13-19, 2023
Sep 13-18, 2022

A major A minor Not a
threat threat threat No answer
23 48 28 1
58 34 8 1
69 25 5 1
72 24 3 1
81 16 3 <1
84 13 3 <1
86 12 2 <1
88 10 2 <1
88 10 1 <1
70 25 4 1
14 36 49 1
25 44 30 1
32 44 23 <1
29 46 25 <1
30 46 24 <1
38 42 20 <1
38 43 19 <1
41 42 17 <1
49 40 11 <1
34 43 23 <1
How concerned, if at all, are you that... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer
12 28 33 26 <1
14 28 30 28 <1
18 31 28 23 <1
19 31 29 20 <1
25 33 26 16 <1
27 32 26 15 <1
30 31 25 14 <1
32 32 23 13 <1
30 32 23 14 <1
33 34 22 11 1
10 17 39 33 <1
10 19 34 36 <1
11 19 36 33 <1
13 21 37 29 <1

May 2-8, 2022
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COVID_INFECT

CONTINUED...
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned No answer
Jan 10-17, 2022 15 24 37 24 <1
Aug 23-29, 2021 19 26 36 19 <1
Feb 16-21, 2021 21 27 31 20 <1
Nov 18-29, 2020 23 30 30 17 <1
Jun 16-22, 2020 24 27 32 17 <1
Apr 7-12, 2020 24 31 32 13 <1

ASK FORM 1 [N=5,050]:
HRDLONGCOV How much have you heard or read about Long COVID, which is defined as having
COVID-19 symptoms lasting longer than a month?

Feb 7-11,
2024
22 A lot
56 A little
22 Nothing at all
<1 No answer

ASK FORM 1 AND IF HEARD A LOT OR A LITTLE [HRDLONGCOV=1,2] [N=4,187]:

LONGCOVID Thinking about all the priorities for medical researchers and health care providers, how
important is it for them to understand and treat Long COVID? [RANDOMIZE
RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5 OR 5-1 IN SAME ORDER AS FACTWELL]

Feb 7-11,
2024
25 Extremely important
39 Very important
28 Somewhat important
5 Not too important
2 Not at all important
<1 No answer
ASK ALL:
NEWCOVVAX Have you gotten the updated vaccine for COVID-19 that became available last
September?
Feb 7-11,
2024
28 Yes, have gotten the updated COVID-19 vaccine
70 No, have not gotten the updated COVID-19 vaccine
1 No answer
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TREND FOR COMPARISON
ASK ALL:
COVID_VAXDMOD Have you received a vaccine to prevent COVID-19?

Yes, have
NET Have had all the
received at shots Yes, have
least one needed to had one shot | No, have not
dose of a be fully but still need received a
vaccine vaccinated one more vaccine No answer
Mar 13-19, 2023 77 70 7 21 2
Sep 13-18, 2022 77 71 6 21 2
May 2-8, 2022 78 73 5 21 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 78 73 5 20 2
Aug 23-29, 2021 73 69 4 26 1
Jun 14-27, 2021 67 63 4 31 2
Feb 16-21, 2021 19 -- -- 80 <1
TREND FOR COMPARISON
ASK ALL:
COVID_BOOST> Have you received a COVID-19 booster shot within the last six months?
Yes, have No, have not
received a received a Does not Invalid
booster shot booster shot apply to me response No answer
Mar 13-19, 2023 34 44 19 1 2
Sep 13-18, 2022 38 41 18 1 2
May 2-8, 2022 49 31 17 1 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 48 34 15 1 2

5 COVID_VAXDMOD and COVID_BOOST were asked of all respondents to get measurements on vaccination and booster shot status.
Respondents who said “Yes, have had one shot but still need one more” or “No, have not received a vaccine” to COVID_VAXDMOD and said
“Yes, have received a booster shot” to COVID_BOOST were coded as “invalid response” to COVID_BOOST. These respondents are ineligible for
a COVID-19 booster shot based on their stated vaccination status.
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TREND FOR COMPARISON
COVID_VAXDMOD AND COVID_BOOST COMBO TABLE

Yes, have had
one shot but

No, have not

No answer to

Yes, have had all the shots needed  still need one received a COVID
to be fully vaccinated more vaccine VAXDmod
No, have
not
received a
booster
Yes, have shot
received a  within last No
booster Six answer
shot within months/ to
last six Does not COVID _
months apply BOOST
Mar 13-19, 2023 34 35 <1 7 21 2
Sep 13-18, 2022 38 33 <1 6 21 2
May 2-8, 2022 49 23 <1 5 21 2
Jan 24-30, 2022 48 25 <1 5 20 2
OTHER QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ASK FORM 2 [N=5,083]:
SCI_FLU1 Since last August, have you gotten a flu shot?
Yes, have gotten a flu No, have not gotten a
shot since August flu shot since August No answer
Feb 7-11, 2024 44 55 1
Mar 13-19, 2023 49 51 1
Nov 18-29, 2020° 44 55 <1
ASK FORM 2 [N=5,083]:
SCI_FLU2 How often do you typically get a flu shot?
Every few Rarely or
Every year years never No answer
Feb 7-11, 2024 46 13 40 1
Mar 13-19, 2023 48 13 38 1
Nov 18-29, 2020 47 12 41 1

OTHER QUESTION PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

6 In the November 2020 survey, the question wording was, “Since August of this year, have you gotten a flu shot?”
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